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Royal Bank of Canada v. 1692260 Alberta Ltd., Birkill Holdings Ltd., R. Birkill Professional 
Corporation, 1015314 Alberta Ltd., and Richard Birkill 

Court of Queen’s Bench Action No. 2203 04647 

Service List 

Party Counsel Address Email/Fax/Phone 

Royal Bank of 
Canada 

Dean Hitesman 
& Nicholas 
Williams 

Royal Bank of Canada  
c/o Dentons Canada 
LLP 2500 Stantec 
Tower 
10220 – 103 Avenue 
NW  
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Attention: Dean 
Hitesman and Nicholas 
Williams 

Dean.hitesman@dentons.com 

Nicholas.williams@dentons.com  

MNP Ltd., 
Proposed 
Receiver 

 MNP Ltd. 
10235 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1 
 
Attention: Eric Sirrs and 
Karen Aylward 

Eric.sirrs@mnp.ca 
karen.aylward@mnp.ca 

MLT Aikins LLP, 
Counsel for 
Proposed 
Receiver 

Dana Nowak MLT Aikins LLP 
10235 101 Street NW, 
Suite 2200 
Edmonton AB T5J 3G1 

Attention:  Dana Nowak 

dnowak@mltaikins.com  

1692260 Alberta 
Ltd., Birkill 
Holdings Ltd., R. 
Birkill Professional 
Corporation, 
1015314 Alberta 
Ltd., and Richard 
Birkill  

David Archibold Sharek Logan & van 
Leenen LLP 
2100 Scotia Place, 
10060 Jasper Ave 
Edmonton AB T5J 3R8 
 

Attention: David 
Archibold 

darchibold@sherekco.com  

 

 

Agriculture 
Financial Services 
Corporation  

Ryan Quinlan Duncan Craig LLP c/o 
Agriculture Financial 
Services Corporation 

rquinlan@dcllp.com  

LoanCompliance.ppr@afsc.ca  
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Suite 2800, 10060 
Jasper Ave 
Edmonton AB T5J 3V9 

Servus Credit 
Union Ltd.  

 Servus Credit Union 
Ltd. 
151 Karl Clark Road 
NW 
Edmonton AB T6N 1H5 

 

Bodkin, A Division 
of Bennington 
Financial Group 

 Bodkin, A Division of 
Bennington Financial 
Group 
102-1465 North Service 
RD E 
Oakville ON L6H 1A7 

 
 

Canada Revenue 
Agency 

 Canada Revenue 
Agency 
Canada Place, Floor 
Main 
9700 Jasper Ave 
Edmonton Alberta  
T5J 4C3 

 

CWB National 
Leasing Inc. 

 CWB National Leasing 
Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg MB R3T 1L9 

debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com  

Meridian Onecap 
Credit Corp.  

 Meridian Onecap Credit 
Corp 
Suite 1500, 4710 
Kingsway 
Burnaby BC V5H 4M2 

absecparties@avssystems.ca  

Maureen E. 
Murdoch Barrister 
& Solicitor  

Encumbrancer 
(LTO DRR No. 
D001MZQ) 

Maureen E. Murdoch 
Barrister & Solicitor 
9650 75 Ave NW 
Edmonton AB T6E 1H6 

maureenemurdoch@shaw.ca   

Lac La Biche 
County 

 Lac La Biche County 
PO Box 1676 
Lac La Biche AB  
T0A 2C0 

Fax : 1-780-623-2039 
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Athabasca County  Athabasca County 
3602 – 48 Avenue 
Athabasca AB T9S 1M8 

Fax: 1-780-675-5512 

 


